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ACCESSORY BUILDING ACCESSORY DWELLING d@ T
INSTALL IN—FLOOR HYDRONIC RADIANT HEATING
844 sQ FT 1195 s@ FT GRID THROUGHOUT ENTIRE FLOOR SLAB.
LINES TO TERMINATE IN THE ACCESSORY
BUILDING MECHANICAL ROOM.
NOTES

Contractor to verify all measurements prior to construction. Any discrepancies must be reported to the Owner for clarification
prior to commencement of construction.

Contractor to confirm window style and x—lite locations with Owner prior to construction.
provided as required by the current B.C.B.C.

Ensure x—lites for egress are

All bearing wall openings supported with 2—ply 2x10 spf#2 on double cripples unless otherwise noted.

Install interconnected smoke alarms and carbon monoxide detectors located as per current B.C.B.C.

Install PV & SDHW conduits as per technical specifications set out in the NRCan Solar Readiness Guidelines.
All bathrooms equipped with min. 1.5 sonne exhaust fan, connected to timer as per current B.C.B.C.

All new exterior wall and roof assemblies to conform to RSI values as per current B.C.B.C.

Flash all exterior wall penetrations as per current B.C.B.C.

Contractor to ensure all construction and installation meets the reqguirements set forth in the current B.C.B.C.

These plans do not show all details of the requirements of the current B.CB.C. and have not been reviewed for full
compliance. It is the responsibility of the Owner/Contractor to ensure compliance with the Code and all local municipal bylaws.

These drawings have been checked by the Owner/Contractor. Aztech Drafting holds no responsibility for any errors or omissions
related to design or otherwise.
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J | INSTALL RADON BARRIER & | R
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NOTE: SLOPE FINISHED < R
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BUILDING AT FULL |
PERIMETER J‘_ gy i
NOTE: ALL FOOTINGS TO 34" g0 el 5
BEAR ON UNDISTURBED 85’ g®
NATIVE SOIL OR APRV'D
COMPACTED FILL \ ACCESSORY BUILDING ACCESSORY DWELLING @
NOTE: 844 sQ FT 195 sQ FT

INSTALL IN—FLOOR HYDRONIC RADIANT HEATING
GRID THROUGHOUT ENTIRE FLOOR SLAB.

LINES TO TERMINATE IN THE ACCESSORY
BUILDING MECHANICAL ROOM.

NOTES

Contractor to verify all measurements prior to construction. Any discrepancies must be reported to the Owner for clarification

prior to commencement of construction.

Contractor to confirm window style and x—lite locations with Owner prior to construction. Ensure x—lites for egress are

provided as required by the current B.C.B.C.

All bearing wall openings supported with 2—ply 2x10 spf#2 on double cripples unless otherwise noted.

Install interconnected smoke alarms and carbon monoxide detectors located as per current B.C.B.C.

Install PV & SDHW conduits as per technical specifications set out in the NRCan Solar Readiness Guidelines.

Al bathrooms equipped with min. 1.5 sonne exhaust fan, connected to timer as per current B.C.B.C.

All new exterior wall and roof assemblies to conform to RSI values as per current B.C.B.C.

Flash all exterior wall penetrations as per current B.C.B.C.

Contractor to ensure all construction and installation meets the requirements set forth in the current B.C.B.C.

These plans do not show all details of the requirements of the current B.C.B.C. and have not been reviewed for full
compliance. It is the responsibility of the Owner/Contractor to ensure compliance with the Code and all local municipal bylaws.

These drawings have been checked by the Owner/Contractor. Aztech Drafting holds no responsibility for any errors or omissions

related to design or otherwise.
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SHEET METAL

5/8" TYPE nxn
GYPSUM BOARD
EACH FACE

STAGGERED
2x4 STUDS
@ 18" O.C.
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GYPSUM BOARD
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2x4 SILL

PLATE ON —
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METAL
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/ STRAPPING
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FIRE STOP ~ \
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y

S

ENG'D ROOF TRUSS

~Jp—

1=

| 2x10 TOP PLATE
RIPPED TO SuUIT

.6 MIL POLY
%" GYPSUM BOARD

e 3%"

1" AIR SPACE
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STAGGARED @ 48" o.c.
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DETAIL 1-3

4” CONC.
FLOOR SLAB

SEFPARATION WALL
SCALE 1": 1

NOTES

Contractor to verify all measurements prior to construction. Any discrepancies must be reported to the Owner for clarification

prior to commencement of construction.

Contractor to confirm window style and x—lite locations with Owner prior to construction.

provided as required by the current B.C.B.C.

All bearing wall openings supported with 2—ply 2x10 spf#2 on double cripples unless otherwise noted.

Install interconnected smoke alarms and carbon monoxide detectors located as per current B.C.B.C.

Ensure x—lites for egress are

Install PV & SDHW conduits as per technical specifications set out in the NRCan Solar Readiness Guidelines.

All bathrooms equipped with min. 1.5 sonne exhaust fan, connected to timer as per current B.C.B.C.

All new exterior wall and roof assemblies to conform to RSI values as per current B.C.B.C.

Flash all exterior wall penetrations as per current B.C.B.C.

Contractor to ensure all construction and installation meets the reguirements set forth in the current B.C.B.C.

These plans do not show all details of the requirements of the current B.CB.C. and have not been reviewed for full

compliance. It is the responsibility of the Owner/Contractor to ensure compliance with the Code and all local municipal bylaws.

These drawings have been checked by the Owner/Contractor. Aztech Drafting holds no responsibility for any errors or omissions

related to design or otherwise.
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APRV'D METAL ROOFING

STARTER STRIP & EAVE PROTECTION NOTE:
1x4 CROSS STRAPPING @ 16" 0.C.
ENG'D ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. ROOF

PROVIDE MIN. 1/300

VENTING

13" GLASS FIBER INSULATION
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%" GYPSUM BOARD

I 10"
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FASCIA
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VENTED
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25'—4" /

FLOOR SLAB
4” 32 MPa CONC. SLAB REINF'D

W/ 10M BARS @ 24" 0.C. EACH WAY
6 MIL POLY DAMPROOFING
5" CLEAN GRAVEL (3/4 MINUS)
(SAND NOT PERMITTED)
INSTALL RADON BARRIER & PIPE AS PER SOIL GAS
CONTROL SECTION 9.13.4 OF CURRENT B.C.B.C.
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ALLOW FOR PV ARRAY TO
BE INSTALLED ON SOUTH
FACING ROOF SLOPE

NOTE: ALL FOOTINGS TO
BEAR ON UNDISTURBED
NATIVE SOIL OR APRV'D
COMPACTED FILL

NOTE: SLOPE FINISHED
GRADE AWAY FROM
BUILDING AT FULL
PERIMETER

NOTE: MATERIALS WITHIN
0.6m OF FINISHED
GRADE TREATED TO
RESIST DECAY AND
TERMITES AS PER
CURRENT B.C.B.C.

NOTE:

FLASHING REQUIRED AROUND
ALL UNPROTECTED OPENINGS
AND ABOVE & BELOW
HORIZONTAL TRANSITIONS

4"p PERFORATED
PERIMETER
FOUNDATION DRAIN
TILE (AS REQ'D BY
SITE CONDITIONS)

25'—4"

o

GG
N
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SECTION

TYPICAL PERIMETER
WALL & FOUNDATION

DAMP PROOF EXT. BELOW GRADE
8" CORE ICF WALL REINF'D

A-A

W/ HORIZ. 15M BARS @ 16" 0.C.

VERT. 15M BARS @ 48" 0.C. TIED TO
24"x8" CONT. CONC. FTG.

REINF'D W/ 2-ROWS 15M BAR

STEP AS PER SITE REQ.

PROVIDE MIN. 24" FROST COVER

ON FULL PERIMETER
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PATIO ROOF

METAL ROOFING

APRV'D CONTINUOUS MEMBRANE
%" T&G OSB SHEATHING

117%" TJI RAFTERS @ MFR'S
SPECIFIED SPACING 7

1x6 T&G SOFFIT

f——————10"-0"

ROOF

APRV'D METAL ROOFING

STARTER STRIP & EAVE PROTECTION
1x4 CROSS STRAPPING @ 16" O.C.
ENG’'D ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.

13" GLASS FIBER INSULATION

6 mil POLY V.B.

%" GYPSUM BOARD

NOTE:
PROVIDE MIN. 1/300
ROOF VENTING

\ 89’—‘6"

17'=73” [5.36m]

f— 40" 1—4-0"—¢
N ot [ ] [ ]
o METAL —|
1 -6 FLASHING N ” ” " "

3

RAFTERS BEAR
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LSL LEDGER W/

APRV'D METAL
HANGERS

Al TYPICAL PERIMETER
WALL & FOUNDATION

1hr FIRE WALL
DOUBLE 2x4 STUDS
W/ 1” AIR SPACE

DAMP PROOF EXT. BELOW GRADE
8" CORE ICF WALL REINF'D

1hr FIRE WALL
DOUBLE 2x4 STUDS
W/ 1” AR SPACE

STORAGE

(SEE DETAIL 1-3)

MECHANICAL
ROOM

UK

N A
M‘\w.}

N // 4

e LA AL AT AL L 7

Wk W/ HORIZ. 15M BARS @ 16" O.C.

VERT. 15M BARS @ 48" 0.C. TED T0  DWELLING

& 24"x8”" CONT. CONC. FTG. ROOM

e REINF'D W/ 2—ROWS 15M BAR
i STEP AS PER SITE REQ.

PROVIDE MIN. 24" FROST COVER

ON FULL PERIMETER

(SEE DETAIL 1-3) DWELLING

COVERED ROOM

BREEZEWAY

23'-8"

23'-7"

nm:l::\:m:_‘:m

B .‘5"

Q‘/w g
N

23'-7" 1 \

TYPICAL COLUMN
6x6 POST

89"—6”

METAL POST SADDLE
10" MIN 20 MPa CONC. PIER
REINF'D W/ 3—15M VERT BARS
W/ 10M STIRRUPS

24"x24"x8” MIN 25 MPa CONC
SPREAD FOOTING REINF'D W/
2—-15M BARS EACH WAY
PROVIDE MIN. 24” COVER

STORAGE/MECH FLOOR

4" MIN 32 MPa CONC. SLAB
REINF'D W/ 10M BARS

@ 24" 0.C. EACH WAY

6 MIL POLY DAMPROOFING
5" COMPACTED CRUSH

DWELLING UNIT FLOOR
4” 32 MPa CONC. SLAB REINF'D W/ 10M BARS
SECTION B-B @ 24" 0.C. EACH WAY

6 MIL POLY DAMPROOFING

5" CLEAN GRAVEL (3/4 MINUS)

(SAND NOT PERMITTED)

INSTALL RADON BARRIER & PIPE AS PER SOIL GAS

CONTROL SECTION 9.13.4 OF CURRENT B.C.B.C.

NOTE: ALL FOOTINGS TO
BEAR ON UNDISTURBED
NATIVE SOIL OR APRV'D
COMPACTED FILL

NOTE: SLOPE FINISHED

NOTE: MATERIALS WITHIN
0.6m OF FINISHED
GRADE TREATED TO
RESIST DECAY AND
TERMITES AS PER
CURRENT B.C.B.C.

FOR FROST PROTECTION

NOTES
Contractor to verify all measurements prior to construction. Any discrepancies must be reported to the Owner for clarification
prior to commencement of construction.

Contractor to confirm window style and x—lite locations with Owner prior to construction. Ensure x—lites for egress are

provided as required by the current B.C.B.C.

All bearing wall openings supported with 2—ply 2x10 spf#2 on double cripples unless otherwise noted.

Install interconnected smoke alarms and carbon monoxide detectors located as per current B.C.B.C.

Install PV & SDHW conduits as per technical specifications set out in the NRCan Solar Readiness Guidelines.
All bathrooms equipped with min. 1.5 sonne exhaust fan, connected to timer as per current B.C.B.C.

All new exterior wall and roof assemblies to conform to RS| values as per current B.C.B.C.

Flash all exterior wall penetrations as per current B.C.B.C.

Contractor to ensure all construction and installation meets the requirements set forth in the current B.C.B.C.

These plans do not show all details of the requirements of the current B.C.B.C. and have not been reviewed for full
compliance. It is the responsibility of the Owner/Contractor to ensure compliance with the Code and all local municipal bylaws.

These drawings have been checked by the Owner/Contractor. Aztech Drafting holds no responsibility for any errors or omissions
related to design or otherwise.
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BUILDING AT FULL FLASHING REQUIRED AROUND
PERIMETER ALL UNPROTECTED OPENINGS
AND ABOVE & BELOW
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NOTES

Contractor to verify all measurements prior
to construction. Any discrepancies must be
reported to the Owner for clarification prior
to commencement of construction.

Contractor to ensure all construction and
installation meets the requirements set
forth in the current B.C.B.C.

These plans do not show all details of the
requirements of the current B.C.B.C. and
have not been reviewed for full compliance.
It is the responsibility of the
Owner/Contractor to ensure compliance
with the Code and all local municipal
bylaws.

These drawings have been checked by the
Owner/Contractor. Aztech Drafting holds no
responsibility for any errors or omissions
related to design or otherwise.

Refer to accompanying sheet for additional
notes.
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